October 4th, 2016 LaFayette Town Board Meeting Minutes

Minutes of the Town Board Meeting held by the LaFayette Town Board on October 4th, 2016 at 5:30 p.m.in the LaFayette Commons Office Building at 2577 Route 11 in the Town of LaFayette.

Present: Andrew Ohstrom, Councilor

Douglas Daniel, Councilor, Melanie Palmer, Councilor Kerry Evans, Councilor

Absent: Steve Zajac, Councilor

Recording Secretary: Jacqueline G. Roorda, Town Clerk

Others Present: Thomas Chartrand, Budget Officer

1. Supervisor Ohstrom called the meeting to order.

2. Surplus Items

Supervisor Ohstrom advised that there are some items that need to be declared surplus.

Supervisor Ohstrom moved and Evans seconded the motion to declare the Highway Departments 2000 Chevrolet Crew-cab truck, the lockers and the two furnaces from the old highway garage as surplus an authorize the Highway Superintendent to submit them for sale at Auctions International.

Motion carried 4 - 0.

| Andrew Ohstrom | Supervisor | Voted | Yes |
|-----------------------|------------|-------|-----|
| Kerry Evans | Councilor | Voted | Yes |
| Douglas Daniel | Councilor | Voted | Yes |
| Melanie Palmer | Councilor | Voted | Yes |

Supervisor Ohstrom moved and Palmer seconded the motion to audit and pay one voucher in the amount of \$100.00 from the General Fund.

Motion carried 4 - 0.

| Andrew Ohstrom | Supervisor | Voted | Yes |
|----------------|------------|-------|-----|
| Kerry Evans | Councilor | Voted | Yes |
| Douglas Daniel | Councilor | Voted | Yes |
| Melanie Palmer | Councilor | Voted | Yes |

3. Motion to adjourn.

Supervisor Ohstrom moved Evans and seconded the motion to adjourn this portion of the meeting and enter into the Budget Workshop.

Motion carried 4 - 0.

| Andrew Ohstrom | Supervisor | Voted | Yes |
|----------------|------------|-------|-----|
| Kerry Evans | Councilor | Voted | Yes |
| Douglas Daniel | Councilor | Voted | Yes |
| Melanie Palmer | Councilor | Voted | Yes |

The Town Board Meeting was adjourned.

Respectfully submitted,

Jacqueline G. Roorda Town Clerk